

CORRIGENDUM

S.P. Hdqrs. O.O. No.1329/Pers.-II, Dtd.10.08.2023 regarding transfer and posting of Sri Ranjan Kumar Biswal of SOG, Bhubaneswar may be read as "Sri Ranjan Kumar Biswal, Inspector of Police (Armed) of SOG, Bhubaneswar".

(TF-08-2021)

I.G. of Police, Personnel, Odisha, Cuttack.

Memo No. 42177 /Pers.-II

Dt. 10 - 08-2023.

Copy forwarded to the Spl. D.G. of Police, Training & Director, BPSPA, Odisha, Bhubaneswar/ Addl. D.G. of Police (Operation), Odisha, Buhbaneswar for favour of information and necessary action.

The date of relief/joining of above named officer may be intimated to all concerned.

(ii) Copy forwarded to the Addl. D.G. of Police, SAP, Odisha, BBSR for favour of information and necessary action.

I.G. of Police (Personnel), Odisha, Cuttack.

OD No. 42) 48/Pers.-II, Dtd.10 . 08. 2023.

Copy to Inspector I/c, I.T Cell, S.P. Hdqrs., for information and necessary action (for uploading to Odisha Police website).